03/08/2007 15:31 Division of Corporations Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System	
Electronic Filing Cover Sheet	
Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax and below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document	lit number (shown t.
(((H07000062316 3)))	
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from t will generate another cover sheet.	this page. Doing so
	This page. Doing so DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 07 HAR -8 AM 9: 50

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$160.00

Electronic Filing Menu

SEC

£ ..

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

• r *

1

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Shake It Up Productions, LLC

(Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

🕖 Kevin R. Le	ottes, Esq.					r, •
	· (Name of Person)	- -			·
Quarles & I	Brady LLP	•				
	., (Firm/Company)		<u> </u>	-	
1395 Pant	her Lane, Suite 30	0 '	, ,	0		• • • •
•		(Address)		3		
Naples, Fi	the second s	k.		MAR -		: :
	(City,	(State and Zip Code)			S T	
	concerning this matter, please			AM 9: 50	TI DF STALE RPORATIONS	
Kevin R. Lottes,	ESQ.	at (239) 262-595 (Area Code & Davtime T	9		5	
Enclosed is a check fo	or the following amount: \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy (additional copy is onclosed)	✓ \$160.00 Filing Fee Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	-		
	<u>Mailing Address</u> Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	<u>Street/Courier Addres</u> Registration Section Division of Corporatio Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Tallahassee, FL 32301	- ns			

PAGE 03/05

HAR

AH

ڢ

50

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SHAKE IT UP PRODUCTIONS, LLC

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, hereby makes, acknowledges, and files the following Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be SIIAKE IT UP PRODUCTIONS, LLC (the "Company").

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the initial principal office of the Company shall be 1409 Nottingham Drive, Naples, Florida 34109.

ARTICLE III -- DURATION

The Company shall commence its existence on the date these articles of organization are filed by the Florida Department of State. The Company's existence shall be perpetual unless the Company is carlier dissolved as provided in these articles of organization or in the Company's operating agreement.

. .

ARTICLE IV -- REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

÷.,

The name and street address of the initial registered agent of the Company in the State of Florida are Elizabeth Anderson, 1409 Nottingham Drive, Naples, Florida 34109.

ARTICLE V - ADMISSION OF NEW MEMBERS

No additional members shall be admitted to the Company except with the prior unanimous written consent of all members and on such terms and conditions as shall be unanimously approved in writing by all members. A member may transfer its interest in the Company only as set forth in the Operating Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE VI -- WITHDRAWAL OF MEMBERS

A member of the Company may withdraw from the Company only upon the unanimous prior written consent of all the nonwithdrawing members of the Company.

ARTICLE VII - TERMINATION OF EXISTENCE

The Company shall be dissolved upon the occurrence of events specified in the Company's Operating Agreement.

QBNAP\534640.1

03/08/2007 15:31 2394344949

4 r

QUARLES&BRADY LLP

PAGE 04/05

MAR -8

AH 9: 50

ARTICLE VIII - MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by the members in accordance with the Operating Agreement adopted by the members for the management of the business and affairs of the Company. This operating agreement may contain any provisions for the regulation and management of the affairs of the Company not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Organization.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization at Naples, Florida, on this $3m_{2}^{2}$ day of March, 2007

2

.

÷.,

Elizabeth Anderson, Authorized Representative

QBNAP\534640.1

07 MAR -8 AM 9: 50

ORATIONS

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, being the person named in the articles of organization of SHAKE IT UP PRODUCTIONS, LLC, as the registered agent of this limited liability company, hereby consents to accept service of process for the above stated company at the place designated in the articles of organization, and accepts the appointment as registered agent and agrees to act in this capacity. The undersigned further agrees to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of her duties, and is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of registered agent.

Elizabeth Anderson

Date: March 83 2007

QBNAP\534640,1

3